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Sl No 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 
25.53 38.3 31.91 2.13 2.13 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 
19.15 42.55 29.79 4.26 4.26 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 
19.15 0 36.17 4.26 40.43 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 
14.89 40.43 38.3 4.26 2.13 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 
14.89 0 40.43 4.26 40.43 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 
19.15 0 34.04 4.26 42.55 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 
17.02 29.79 36.17 14.89 2.13 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 
21.28 36.17 36.17 4.26 2.13 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 
21.28 40.43 25.53 8.51 4.26 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 
19.15 0 31.91 6.38 42.55 

Average 
19.149 

22.767 34.042 5.747 18.3 
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Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. 

Average(

%) 

1. 

Poor(%

) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and 

students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and application 34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers 32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and 

appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all 

units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in 

the syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as 

seminar presentations, group discussions and learner’s participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research 35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 

 Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

42% 33% 17% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

42% 42% 0% 17% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

17% 25% 25% 17% 17% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

42% 25% 17% 8% 8% 

Average 
38% 33% 16% 10% 3% 
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Adequacy of
the Core
Courses

Practical
Content in

the
Curriculum

Fulfillment of
Needs

Clear idea
about the
purpose of
the Course

Curriculum
proved useful
at workplace

Was the
Curriculum
followed by

the Employee
relevant to

Employability

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to general
communicati

on skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to their
planning and
organization

skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to developing
practical

solutions to
work place
problems

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
building

Entrepreneuri
al motives

which helps
the Students
for starting

their ventures

Excellent 42% 42% 42% 50% 42% 25% 17% 33% 42% 42%

Very Good 42% 42% 33% 33% 42% 33% 25% 17% 42% 25%

Good 8% 8% 17% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 8% 17%

Average 8% 8% 8% 0% 17% 8% 17% 17% 8% 8%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17% 0% 0% 8%
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Sl No 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 
25 39.58 27.08 7.64 0.69 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 
19.44 38.19 29.17 9.72 3.47 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 22.92 37.5 31.25 6.25 2.08 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 
23.61 34.03 29.17 11.11 2.08 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 
16.67 42.36 30.56 9.03 1.39 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 26.39 31.25 31.25 6.94 4.17 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 15.97 33.33 31.25 16.67 2.78 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 21.53 29.86 33.33 10.42 4.86 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 18.06 31.94 33.33 11.81 4.86 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 
22.22 35.42 33.33 5.56 3.47 

Average 21.181 35.346 30.972 9.515 2.985 
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5. Excellent (%)

4. Very Good (%)

3. Good (%)

2. Average(%)

1. Poor(%)
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PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING) [CAI]   
           
 

            

Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. 

Average(

%) 

1. 

Poor(%

) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and 

students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and application 34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers 32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and 

appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all 

units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the 

syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as seminar 

presentations, group discussions and learner’s participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research 35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 
 Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING) [CAI]   

                                                              
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

42% 33% 17% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

42% 42% 0% 17% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

17% 25% 25% 17% 17% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

42% 25% 17% 8% 8% 

Average 
38% 33% 16% 10% 3% 
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Adequacy of
the Core
Courses

Practical
Content in

the
Curriculum

Fulfillment of
Needs

Clear idea
about the
purpose of
the Course

Curriculum
proved useful
at workplace

Was the
Curriculum
followed by

the Employee
relevant to

Employability

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to general
communicati

on skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to their
planning and
organization

skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to developing
practical

solutions to
work place
problems

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
building

Entrepreneuri
al motives

which helps
the Students
for starting

their ventures

Excellent 42% 42% 42% 50% 42% 25% 17% 33% 42% 42%

Very Good 42% 42% 33% 33% 42% 33% 25% 17% 42% 25%

Good 8% 8% 17% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 8% 17%

Average 8% 8% 8% 0% 17% 8% 17% 17% 8% 8%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17% 0% 0% 8%
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SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 

 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech- COMPUTER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY(Big Data) [CBD] 

Sl No 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 
13.64 25 54.55 6.82 0 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 
9.09 34.09 40.91 13.64 2.27 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 13.64 36.36 38.64 9.09 2.27 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 
13.64 29.55 38.64 18.18 0 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 
11.36 31.82 43.18 13.64 0 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 11.36 31.82 38.64 18.18 0 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 15.91 27.27 45.45 11.36 0 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 11.36 31.82 43.18 9.09 4.55 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 11.36 22.73 50 13.64 2.27 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 
20.45 22.73 40.91 15.91 0 

Average 13.181 29.319 43.41 12.955 1.136 
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY(Big Data) [CBD]         
  

Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. 

Average(

%) 

1. 

Poor(%

) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and 

students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and application 34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers 32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and 

appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all 

units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the 

syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as seminar 

presentations, group discussions and learner’s participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research 35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 

 Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

PROGRAM: B.Tech- COMPUTER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY(Big Data) [CBD]                                                                
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

42% 33% 17% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

42% 42% 0% 17% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

17% 25% 25% 17% 17% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

42% 25% 17% 8% 8% 

Average 
38% 33% 16% 10% 3% 
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Adequacy of
the Core
Courses

Practical
Content in

the
Curriculum
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Needs

Clear idea
about the
purpose of
the Course

Curriculum
proved useful
at workplace

Was the
Curriculum
followed by

the Employee
relevant to

Employability

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to general
communicati

on skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to their
planning and
organization

skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to developing
practical

solutions to
work place
problems

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
building

Entrepreneur
ial motives
which helps
the Students
for starting

their
ventures

Excellent 42% 42% 42% 50% 42% 25% 17% 33% 42% 42%

Very Good 42% 42% 33% 33% 42% 33% 25% 17% 42% 25%

Good 8% 8% 17% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 8% 17%

Average 8% 8% 8% 0% 17% 8% 17% 17% 8% 8%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17% 0% 0% 8%
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SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

PROGRAM: B. Tech- COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (CYBER SECURITY) [CCS] 
 

Sl No 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

2. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 
22.63 29.2 40.15 6.57 1.46 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 
11.68 38.69 38.69 8.76 2.19 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 16.79 37.23 37.23 8.76 0 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 
18.98 31.39 37.96 10.95 0.73 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 
16.79 32.12 43.07 7.3 0.73 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 16.79 33.58 35.77 10.95 2.92 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 16.06 27.01 41.61 13.14 2.19 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 15.33 32.12 38.69 9.49 4.38 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 14.6 26.28 42.34 16.79 0 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 
13.14 38.69 40.88 5.84 1.46 

Average 16.279 32.631 39.639 9.855 1.606 
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (CYBER SECURITY) [CCS] 
 

Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. 

Average(

%) 

1. 

Poor(%

) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and 

students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and application 34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers 32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and 

appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all 

units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in 

the syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as 

seminar presentations, group discussions and learner’s participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research 35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 

 Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

PROGRAM: B.Tech- COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (CYBER SECURITY) [CCS]        

                                                        
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

42% 33% 17% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

42% 42% 0% 17% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

17% 25% 25% 17% 17% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

42% 25% 17% 8% 8% 

Average 
38% 33% 16% 10% 3% 
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Adequacy of
the Core
Courses

Practical
Content in

the
Curriculum

Fulfillment of
Needs

Clear idea
about the
purpose of
the Course

Curriculum
proved useful
at workplace

Was the
Curriculum
followed by

the Employee
relevant to

Employability

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to general
communicati

on skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to their
planning and
organization

skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to developing
practical

solutions to
work place
problems

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
building

Entrepreneur
ial motives
which helps
the Students
for starting

their
ventures

Excellent 42% 42% 42% 50% 42% 25% 17% 33% 42% 42%

Very Good 42% 42% 33% 33% 42% 33% 25% 17% 42% 25%

Good 8% 8% 17% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 8% 17%

Average 8% 8% 8% 0% 17% 8% 17% 17% 8% 8%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17% 0% 0% 8%
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER ENGINEERING (COM) 
 

Sl.no 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 2% 39% 22% 36% 1% 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 3% 37% 23% 36% 0% 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 
6% 36% 25% 33% 0% 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 6% 34% 25% 36% 0% 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 

4% 34% 26% 34% 2% 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 
3% 33% 22% 40% 1% 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 
4% 34% 24% 35% 2% 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 
4% 32% 28% 34% 2% 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 
6% 32% 26% 35% 1% 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 

4% 33% 25% 35% 2% 

Average 
4% 

35% 24% 1% 36% 
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How do you
rate the

syllabus of the
courses that

you have
studied?

Course
Applicability
/relevance to

real life
situations

(Employability
)

Learning value
in terms of

skills,
concepts,

knowledge
and analytical

abilities

How do you
rate the

sequence of
the Courses

that you have
studied in the

previous
semester?

How do you
rate the

sequence of
the units in
the Course?

How do you
rate the

offering of the
electives in

terms of their
relevance to

the
specialization

streams?

How do you
rate the

relevance of
the Text Books
and reference
books to the

Courses?

How do you
rate the

percentage of
courses having

LAB
components?

How do you
rate the

experiments
in relation to
the real life

applications?

How do you
rate the

allocation of
the credits to
the courses?

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

5. Excellent (%) 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%

4. Very Good (%) 39% 37% 36% 34% 34% 33% 34% 32% 32% 33%

3. Good (%) 22% 23% 25% 25% 26% 22% 24% 28% 26% 25%

2. Average (%) 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

1.      Poor (%) 36% 36% 33% 36% 34% 40% 35% 34% 35% 35%
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4%

39%
37% 36%

34% 34% 33% 34%
32% 32% 33%

22% 23%
25% 25% 26%

22%
24%

28%
26% 25%

1% 0% 0% 0%
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

36% 36%
33%

36%
34%

40%

35% 34% 35% 35%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

5. Excellent (%) 4. Very Good (%) 3. Good (%) 2. Average (%) 1.      Poor (%)



 

 

 

FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER ENGINEERING (COM) 
 

Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. 

Average(

%) 

1. 

Poor(%

) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and 

students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and application 34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers 32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and 

appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all 

units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the 

syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as seminar 

presentations, group discussions and learner’s participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research 35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 
 Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER ENGINEERING (COM) 

  

Sl.No  Questions  
5. Excellent  4. Very Good  3. Good  2. Average  1.      Poor  

(%)  (%)  (%)  (%)  (%)  

1  
How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 

that you have studied?  
2%  39%  22%  1%  36%  

2  
Course Applicability /relevance to real life 

situations (Employability)  
3%  37%  23%  0%  36%  

3  
Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, 

knowledge and analytical abilities  
6%  36%  25%  0%  33%  

4  
How do you rate the sequence of the 

Courses that you have studied in the 

previous semester?  
6%  34%  25%  0%  36%  

5  
How do you rate the sequence of the units 

in the Course?  
4%  34%  26%  2%  34%  

6  
How do you rate the offering of the 

electives in terms of their relevance to the 

specialization streams?  
3%  33%  22%  1%  40%  

7  
How do you rate the relevance of the Text 

Books and reference books to the Courses?  
4%  34%  24%  2%  35%  

8  
How do you rate the percentage of courses 

having LAB components?  
4%  32%  28%  2%  34%  

9  
How do you rate the experiments in relation 

to the real life applications?  
6%  32%  26%  1%  35%  

10  
How do you rate the allocation of the 

credits to the courses?  
4%  33%  25%  2%  35%  

Average  4%  35%  24%  1%  36%  
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER ENGINEERING (COM) 
                                                                
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

42% 33% 17% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

42% 42% 0% 17% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

17% 25% 25% 17% 17% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

42% 25% 17% 8% 8% 

Average 
38% 33% 16% 10% 3% 
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Adequacy of
the Core
Courses

Practical
Content in

the
Curriculum

Fulfillment of
Needs

Clear idea
about the
purpose of
the Course

Curriculum
proved useful
at workplace

Was the
Curriculum
followed by

the Employee
relevant to

Employability

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to general
communicati

on skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to their
planning and
organization

skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to developing
practical

solutions to
work place
problems

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
building

Entrepreneuri
al motives

which helps
the Students
for starting

their ventures

Excellent 42% 42% 42% 50% 42% 25% 17% 33% 42% 42%

Very Good 42% 42% 33% 33% 42% 33% 25% 17% 42% 25%

Good 8% 8% 17% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 8% 17%

Average 8% 8% 8% 0% 17% 8% 17% 17% 8% 8%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17% 0% 0% 8%
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SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 

 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (CSE)          

  
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 
19.36 36.26 36.06 6.86 1.45 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 
15.21 32.23 39.01 10.57 2.99 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 18.64 34.33 36.39 8.75 1.9 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 
16.9 31.79 40.42 8.59 2.3 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 
16.82 33.24 40.14 8.07 1.73 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 19.56 31.26 36.35 9.72 3.11 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 15.25 27.91 38.89 13.63 4.32 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 18.56 29.53 36.71 11.38 3.83 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 15.77 28.16 39.33 12.55 4.2 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 
18.72 31.02 39.77 7.99 2.5 

Average 
44.24 

19.36 36.26 36.06 6.86 
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (CSE) 

Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. 

Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and 

students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and application 34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers 32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and 

appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all 

units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in 

the syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as 

seminar presentations, group discussions and learner’s participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research 35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 

 Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER ENGINEERING (COM) 

  

Sl.No  Questions  
5. Excellent  4. Very Good  3. Good  2. Average  1.      Poor  

(%)  (%)  (%)  (%)  (%)  

1  
How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 

that you have studied?  
2%  39%  22%  1%  36%  

2  
Course Applicability /relevance to real life 

situations (Employability)  
3%  37%  23%  0%  36%  

3  
Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, 

knowledge and analytical abilities  
6%  36%  25%  0%  33%  

4  
How do you rate the sequence of the 

Courses that you have studied in the 

previous semester?  
6%  34%  25%  0%  36%  

5  
How do you rate the sequence of the units 

in the Course?  
4%  34%  26%  2%  34%  

6  
How do you rate the offering of the 

electives in terms of their relevance to the 

specialization streams?  
3%  33%  22%  1%  40%  

7  
How do you rate the relevance of the Text 

Books and reference books to the Courses?  
4%  34%  24%  2%  35%  

8  
How do you rate the percentage of courses 

having LAB components?  
4%  32%  28%  2%  34%  

9  
How do you rate the experiments in relation 

to the real life applications?  
6%  32%  26%  1%  35%  

10  
How do you rate the allocation of the 

credits to the courses?  
4%  33%  25%  2%  35%  

Average  4%  35%  24%  1%  36%  

  
  
  
  
 

 

 



 

Alumni Feedback Analysis 2021-22 
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (CSE)                                                                
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

2. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

42% 33% 17% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

42% 42% 0% 17% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

17% 25% 25% 17% 17% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

42% 25% 17% 8% 8% 

Average 
38% 33% 16% 10% 3% 

 

 



Employer Feedback Analysis 2021-22 
 

 

 

 

 

  

                                                                                                                                                                                              Assoc. Dean – CSE 
 

 

Adequacy of
the Core
Courses

Practical
Content in

the
Curriculum

Fulfillment of
Needs

Clear idea
about the
purpose of
the Course

Curriculum
proved useful
at workplace

Was the
Curriculum
followed by

the Employee
relevant to

Employability

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to general
communicati

on skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to their
planning and
organization

skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to developing
practical

solutions to
work place
problems

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
building

Entrepreneur
ial motives
which helps
the Students
for starting

their
ventures

Excellent 42% 42% 42% 50% 42% 25% 17% 33% 42% 42%

Very Good 42% 42% 33% 33% 42% 33% 25% 17% 42% 25%

Good 8% 8% 17% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 8% 17%

Average 8% 8% 8% 0% 17% 8% 17% 17% 8% 8%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17% 0% 0% 8%
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SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 

 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING( DATA SCIENCE) [CDS]        

     Block Chain 
 

Sl No 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

3. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 
25.39 35.75 33.68 4.66 0.52 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 
21.24 30.57 35.23 11.92 1.04 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 22.8 33.68 33.68 6.74 3.11 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 
21.24 35.23 32.64 8.29 2.59 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 
22.8 31.61 35.23 8.29 2.07 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 22.28 33.16 32.64 10.36 1.55 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 20.73 28.5 36.79 11.92 2.07 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 21.24 37.31 31.61 7.25 2.59 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 15.54 27.46 43.01 10.88 3.11 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 
21.76 29.53 38.86 8.81 1.04 

Average 21.502 32.28 35.337 8.912 1.969 

 



Student Feedback Analysis 2021-22 
 

 
 

 
                                                                                                                                                                                              Assoc. Dean – CSE 

 

 

25.39

21.24
22.8

21.24
22.8 22.28

20.73 21.24

15.54

21.76

35.75

30.57
33.68

35.23

31.61
33.16

28.5

37.31

27.46
29.53

33.68
35.23

33.68 32.64
35.23

32.64

36.79

31.61

43.01

38.86

4.66

11.92

6.74
8.29 8.29

10.36
11.92

7.25

10.88
8.81

0.52 1.04
3.11 2.59 2.07 1.55 2.07 2.59 3.11

1.04

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

H
o

w
 d

o
 y

o
u

 r
at

e
 t

h
e

 s
yl

la
b

u
s 

o
f 

th
e 

co
u

rs
es

th
at

 y
o

u
 h

av
e 

st
u

d
ie

d
?

C
o

u
rs

e 
A

p
p

lic
ab

ili
ty

 /
re

le
va

n
ce

 t
o

 r
ea

l l
if

e
si

tu
at

io
n

s 
(E

m
p

lo
ya

b
ili

ty
)

Le
ar

n
in

g 
va

lu
e 

in
 t

er
m

s 
o

f 
sk

ill
s,

 c
o

n
ce

p
ts

,
kn

o
w

le
d

ge
 a

n
d

 a
n

al
yt

ic
al

 a
b

ili
ti

e
s

H
o

w
 d

o
 y

o
u

 r
at

e
 t

h
e

 s
eq

u
en

ce
 o

f 
th

e 
C

o
u

rs
es

th
at

 y
o

u
 h

av
e 

st
u

d
ie

d
 in

 t
h

e
 p

re
vi

o
u

s
se

m
es

te
r?

H
o

w
 d

o
 y

o
u

 r
at

e
 t

h
e

 s
eq

u
en

ce
 o

f 
th

e 
u

n
it

s 
in

th
e 

C
o

u
rs

e?

H
o

w
 d

o
 y

o
u

 r
at

e
 t

h
e

 o
ff

e
ri

n
g 

o
f 

th
e 

el
e

ct
iv

es
 in

te
rm

s 
o

f 
th

e
ir

 r
el

e
va

n
ce

 t
o

 t
h

e
 s

p
ec

ia
liz

at
io

n
st

re
am

s?

H
o

w
 d

o
 y

o
u

 r
at

e
 t

h
e

 r
e

le
va

n
ce

 o
f 

th
e

 T
e

xt
B

o
o

ks
 a

n
d

 r
ef

er
e

n
ce

 b
o

o
ks

 t
o

 t
h

e 
C

o
u

rs
es

?

H
o

w
 d

o
 y

o
u

 r
at

e
 t

h
e

 p
e

rc
en

ta
ge

 o
f 

co
u

rs
e

s
h

av
in

g 
LA

B
 c

o
m

p
o

n
e

n
ts

?

H
o

w
 d

o
 y

o
u

 r
at

e
 t

h
e

 e
xp

er
im

en
ts

 in
 r

e
la

ti
o

n
 t

o
th

e 
re

al
 li

fe
 a

p
p

lic
at

io
n

s?

H
o

w
 d

o
 y

o
u

 r
at

e
 t

h
e

 a
llo

ca
ti

o
n

 o
f 

th
e

 c
re

d
it

s 
to

th
e 

co
u

rs
es

?

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

5. Excellent (%)

4. Very Good (%)

3. Good (%)

2. Average(%)

1. Poor(%)



FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING( DATA SCIENCE) [CDS] 

Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. 

Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. 

Poor 

(%) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and 

students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and application 34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers 32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and 

appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all 

units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in the 

syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as seminar 

presentations, group discussions and learner’s participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research 35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 

 Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

PROGRAM: B. Tech - COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING( DATA SCIENCE) [CDS] 

                                                                
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

42% 33% 17% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

42% 42% 0% 17% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

17% 25% 25% 17% 17% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

42% 25% 17% 8% 8% 

Average 
38% 33% 16% 10% 3% 
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Adequacy of
the Core
Courses

Practical
Content in

the
Curriculum

Fulfillment of
Needs

Clear idea
about the
purpose of
the Course

Curriculum
proved useful
at workplace

Was the
Curriculum
followed by
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relevant to

Employability

Was the
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helpful in
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to general
communicati

on skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to their
planning and
organization

skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to developing
practical

solutions to
work place
problems

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
building

Entrepreneuri
al motives

which helps
the Students
for starting

their ventures

Excellent 42% 42% 42% 50% 42% 25% 17% 33% 42% 42%

Very Good 42% 42% 33% 33% 42% 33% 25% 17% 42% 25%

Good 8% 8% 17% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 8% 17%

Average 8% 8% 8% 0% 17% 8% 17% 17% 8% 8%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17% 0% 0% 8%
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SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 

 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

PROGRAM B. Tech- COMPUTER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY( DevOps) [CDV]         
       

Sl No 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 
13.64 25 54.55 6.82 0 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 
9.09 34.09 40.91 13.64 2.27 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 13.64 36.36 38.64 9.09 2.27 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 
13.64 29.55 38.64 18.18 0 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 
11.36 31.82 43.18 13.64 0 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 11.36 31.82 38.64 18.18 0 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 15.91 27.27 45.45 11.36 0 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 11.36 31.82 43.18 9.09 4.55 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 11.36 22.73 50 13.64 2.27 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 
20.45 22.73 40.91 15.91 0 

Average 13.181 29.319 43.41 12.955 1.136 
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech- COMPUTER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY( DevOps) [CDV]        

    
 

Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. 

Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. 

Average(

%) 

1. 

Poor(

%) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and 

students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and application 34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers 32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and 

appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all 

units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in 

the syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as 

seminar presentations, group discussions and learner’s participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research 35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 

 Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
 PROGRAM: B. Tech- COMPUTER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY( DevOps) [CDV]        

                                                        
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

42% 33% 17% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

42% 42% 0% 17% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

17% 25% 25% 17% 17% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

42% 25% 17% 8% 8% 

Average 
38% 33% 16% 10% 3% 
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Adequacy of
the Core
Courses

Practical
Content in

the
Curriculum

Fulfillment of
Needs

Clear idea
about the
purpose of
the Course

Curriculum
proved useful
at workplace

Was the
Curriculum
followed by

the Employee
relevant to

Employability

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to general
communicati

on skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to their
planning and
organization

skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to developing
practical

solutions to
work place
problems

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
building

Entrepreneuri
al motives

which helps
the Students
for starting

their ventures

Excellent 42% 42% 42% 50% 42% 25% 17% 33% 42% 42%

Very Good 42% 42% 33% 33% 42% 33% 25% 17% 42% 25%

Good 8% 8% 17% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 8% 17%

Average 8% 8% 8% 0% 17% 8% 17% 17% 8% 8%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17% 0% 0% 8%
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SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 

 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

  PROGRAM: B. Tech-COMPUTER SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY [CIT]          

    
 

Sl No 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 
17.12 37.67 38.36 5.48 1.37 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 
15.75 25.34 43.15 11.64 4.11 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 15.07 32.88 43.15 6.85 2.05 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 
18.49 26.03 45.21 6.85 3.42 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 
17.12 31.51 41.78 8.22 1.37 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 16.44 31.51 40.41 9.59 2.05 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 17.12 26.71 42.47 10.96 2.74 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 17.12 23.97 45.89 8.9 4.11 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 16.44 22.6 43.15 13.01 4.79 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 
17.81 25.34 46.58 7.53 2.74 

Average 16.848 28.356 43.015 8.903 2.875 
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech-COMPUTER SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY [CIT]           
 

Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. 

Average(

%) 

1. 

Poor(%

) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and 

students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and application 34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers 32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and 

appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all 

units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in 

the syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as 

seminar presentations, group discussions and learner’s participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research 35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 

 Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

  PROGRAM: B. Tech-COMPUTER SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY [CIT]                                                                
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

42% 33% 17% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

42% 42% 0% 17% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

17% 25% 25% 17% 17% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

42% 25% 17% 8% 8% 

Average 
38% 33% 16% 10% 3% 
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proved useful
at workplace

Was the
Curriculum
followed by

the Employee
relevant to

Employability

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to general
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on skills
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building
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which helps
the Students
for starting

their ventures

Excellent 42% 42% 42% 50% 42% 25% 17% 33% 42% 42%

Very Good 42% 42% 33% 33% 42% 33% 25% 17% 42% 25%

Good 8% 8% 17% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 8% 17%

Average 8% 8% 8% 0% 17% 8% 17% 17% 8% 8%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17% 0% 0% 8%
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SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 

 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
  PROGRAM:B.Tech- COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (IoT)         

     
 

Sl No 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 
19.53 42.97 29.69 6.25 1.56 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 
18.75 28.91 39.06 9.38 3.91 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 21.09 32.81 35.94 8.59 1.56 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 
17.97 28.91 42.19 8.59 2.34 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 
17.97 28.13 42.19 10.16 1.56 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 17.97 35.16 32.81 11.72 2.34 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 16.41 31.25 35.16 11.72 5.47 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 17.97 28.13 38.28 10.16 5.47 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 16.41 26.56 41.41 14.06 1.56 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 
18.75 31.25 38.28 10.16 1.56 

Average 18.282 31.408 37.501 10.079 2.733 
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM:B.Tech- COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (IoT) 
 

Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. 

Average(

%) 

1. 

Poor(%

) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and 

students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and application 34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers 32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and 

appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all 

units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in 

the syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as 

seminar presentations, group discussions and learner’s participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research 35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 

 Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM:B.Tech- COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (IoT) 

 

Sl No Questions 

5. 

Excellent 

4. 

Very 

Good 

3. 

Good 

2. 

Average 1.Poor 

1 Was the syllabus relevant to your course? 
2% 39% 22% 1% 36% 

2 Was the syllabus updated enough? 
3% 37% 23% 0% 36% 

3 Was the course content delivery interesting? 
6% 36% 25% 0% 33% 

4 Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you? 
6% 34% 25% 0% 36% 

5 Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations? 
4% 34% 26% 2% 34% 

6 Have you learnt any skills in the due course of your study? 
3% 33% 22% 1% 40% 

7 

Does the syllabus create any interest to pursue post-graduation/research in the 

particular topic? 
4% 34% 24% 2% 35% 

8 

How do you rate the courses that you have learnt suiting the requirements of the 

Industry? 
4% 32% 28% 2% 34% 

9 

How do you rate the learning experience in terms of their relevance to the real 

life applications? 
6% 32% 26% 1% 35% 

10 How do you rate the courses that you have leant in relation to your current job? 
4% 33% 25% 2% 35% 

 Average 
4% 35% 24% 1% 36% 
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM:B.Tech- COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (IoT) 

                                                                
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

42% 33% 17% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

42% 42% 0% 17% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

17% 25% 25% 17% 17% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

42% 25% 17% 8% 8% 

Average 
38% 33% 16% 10% 3% 
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Adequacy of
the Core
Courses

Practical
Content in

the
Curriculum

Fulfillment of
Needs

Clear idea
about the
purpose of
the Course

Curriculum
proved useful
at workplace

Was the
Curriculum
followed by

the Employee
relevant to

Employability

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to general
communicati

on skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to their
planning and
organization

skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to developing
practical

solutions to
work place
problems

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
building

Entrepreneuri
al motives

which helps
the Students
for starting

their ventures

Excellent 42% 42% 42% 50% 42% 25% 17% 33% 42% 42%

Very Good 42% 42% 33% 33% 42% 33% 25% 17% 42% 25%

Good 8% 8% 17% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 8% 17%

Average 8% 8% 8% 0% 17% 8% 17% 17% 8% 8%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17% 0% 0% 8%
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SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 

 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
  PROGRAM: B. Tech- INFORMATION SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (ISE)         
  

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 
1.29 3.07 5.08 0.24 4.15 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 
1.33 2.3 5.61 0.65 3.95 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 1.05 2.94 5.37 0.44 4.03 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 
1.25 2.34 6.09 0.61 3.55 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 
1.49 2.34 5.61 0.4 3.99 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 1.45 2.62 5.69 0.56 3.51 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 1.57 2.26 5.89 0.81 3.31 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 1.53 2.38 5.28 0.81 3.83 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 1.94 2.22 5.2 0.56 3.91 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 
1.25 2.7 5.65 0.48 3.75 

Average 1.415 2.517 5.547 0.556 3.798 
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 

PROGRAM: B. Tech - INFORMATION SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (ISE)         

Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. 

Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good (%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. 

Average 

(%) 

1. 

Poor(%) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to 

teachers and students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 
The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and 

application 
34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 
The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional 

papers 
32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, 

updated and appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper 

coverage of all units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new 

topics in the syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 

I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such 

as seminar presentations, group discussions and learner’s 

participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 
The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and 

research 
35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 

  Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - INFORMATION SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (ISE)  

 

Sl.No Questions 
5. Excellent 4. Very Good 3. Good 2. Average 1.      Poor 

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) 

1 
How do you rate the syllabus of the courses 

that you have studied? 
2% 39% 22% 1% 36% 

2 
Course Applicability /relevance to real life 

situations (Employability) 
3% 37% 23% 0% 36% 

3 
Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, 

knowledge and analytical abilities 
6% 36% 25% 0% 33% 

4 

How do you rate the sequence of the Courses 

that you have studied in the previous 

semester? 

6% 34% 25% 0% 36% 

5 
How do you rate the sequence of the units in 

the Course? 
4% 34% 26% 2% 34% 

6 

How do you rate the offering of the electives 

in terms of their relevance to the 

specialization streams? 

3% 33% 22% 1% 40% 

7 
How do you rate the relevance of the Text 

Books and reference books to the Courses? 
4% 34% 24% 2% 35% 

8 
How do you rate the percentage of courses 

having LAB components? 
4% 32% 28% 2% 34% 

9 
How do you rate the experiments in relation 

to the real life applications? 
6% 32% 26% 1% 35% 

10 
How do you rate the allocation of the credits 

to the courses? 
4% 33% 25% 2% 35% 

Average 4% 35% 24% 1% 36% 
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - INFORMATION SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING (ISE)  

                                                        

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 25% 17% 17% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

33% 25% 33% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

50% 33% 8% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 25% 17% 8% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

33% 42% 17% 8% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 17% 25% 0% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

25% 25% 25% 17% 8% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

33% 42% 17% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

25% 33% 17% 17% 8% 

Average 
34% 32% 19% 13% 3% 
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Adequacy of
the Core
Courses

Practical
Content in

the
Curriculum

Fulfillment of
Needs

Clear idea
about the
purpose of
the Course

Curriculum
proved useful
at workplace

Was the
Curriculum
followed by

the Employee
relevant to

Employability

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to general
communicati

on skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to their
planning and
organization

skills

Was the
Curriculum
helpful at
improving
Students

performance
with respect

to developing
practical

solutions to
work place
problems

Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
building

Entrepreneuri
al motives

which helps
the Students
for starting

their ventures

Excellent 42% 33% 50% 50% 33% 25% 25% 25% 33% 25%

Very Good 25% 25% 33% 25% 42% 33% 33% 25% 42% 33%

Good 17% 33% 8% 17% 17% 17% 25% 25% 17% 17%

Average 17% 8% 8% 8% 8% 25% 8% 17% 8% 17%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 8% 0% 8%
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SCHOOL OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION SCIENCE 

 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - INFORMATION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (IST) 
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. How do you rate the syllabus of the courses that you have 

studied? 
1.41 3.87 3.67 0.61 0.04 

2. Course Applicability /relevance to real life situations 

(Employability) 
1.21 3.31 3.95 0.97 0.16 

3. Learning value in terms of skills, concepts, knowledge and 

analytical abilities 1.53 3.31 3.63 0.97 0.16 

4. How do you rate the sequence of the Courses that you have 

studied in the previous semester? 
1.21 2.99 4.24 1.09 0.08 

5. How do you rate the sequence of the units in the Course? 
1.17 3.31 4.2 0.85 0.08 

6. How do you rate the offering of the electives in terms of their 

relevance to the specialization streams? 1.45 3.35 3.75 0.85 0.2 

7. How do you rate the relevance of the Text Books and reference 

books to the Courses? 1.21 2.62 3.91 1.49 0.36 

8. How do you rate the percentage of courses having LAB 

components? 1.69 2.82 3.59 1.01 0.48 

9. How do you rate the experiments in relation to the real life 

applications? 1.29 3.07 3.35 1.41 0.48 

10. How do you rate the allocation of the credits to the courses? 
1.41 2.9 4.48 0.69 0.12 

Average 1.358 3.155 3.887 0.994 0.216 
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FACULTY FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - INFORMATION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (IST) 
 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. 

Average(

%) 

1. 

Poor(

%) 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course 29.46 45.54 23.21 1.79 0 

2 Syllabus is need based 33.93 45.54 18.75 1.79 0 

3 
Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers and 

students 
28.57 48.21 22.32 0.89 0 

4 The courses / syllabus has good balance between theory and application 34.82 38.39 25 1.79 0 

5 The course / program of studies carries sufficient number of optional papers 32.14 37.5 25.89 4.46 0 

6 
The books prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and 

appropriate 
34.82 41.96 21.43 1.79 0 

7 
Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all 

units in the syllabus 
41.07 37.5 19.64 1.79 0 

8 
I have the freedom to propose, modify, suggest and incorporate new topics in 

the syllabus 
38.39 34.82 20.54 4.46 1.79 

9 
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of teaching such as 

seminar presentations, group discussions and learner’s participations 
46.43 37.5 15.18 0.89 0 

10 The environment in the department is conducive to teaching and research 35.71 37.5 20.54 5.36 0.89 

 Average 35.534 40.446 21.25 2.501 0.268 
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - INFORMATION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (IST) 

Sl No Questions 

5. 

Excellent 

4.Very 

Good 

3. 

Good 2.Average 

1. 

Poor 

1 Was the syllabus relevant to your course? 
2% 39% 22% 1% 36% 

2 Was the syllabus updated enough? 
3% 37% 23% 0% 36% 

3 Was the course content delivery interesting? 
6% 36% 25% 0% 33% 

4 Did the course curriculum intellectually stimulate you? 
6% 34% 25% 0% 36% 

5 Was the course curriculum fulfilling your expectations? 
4% 34% 26% 2% 34% 

6 Have you learnt any skills in the due course of your study? 
3% 33% 22% 1% 40% 

7 

Does the syllabus create any interest to pursue post-graduation/research in the 

particular topic? 
4% 34% 24% 2% 35% 

8 

How do you rate the courses that you have learnt suiting the requirements of the 

Industry? 
4% 32% 28% 2% 34% 

9 

How do you rate the learning experience in terms of their relevance to the real 

life applications? 
6% 32% 26% 1% 35% 

10 How do you rate the courses that you have leant in relation to your current job? 
4% 33% 25% 2% 35% 

 Average 
4% 35% 24% 1% 36% 
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EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM, 2021-22 

 
PROGRAM: B. Tech - INFORMATION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (IST) 
                                                                
 

Sl. No. 
Questions 

5. Excellent 

(%) 

4. Very 

Good 

(%) 

3. Good 

(%) 

2. Average 

(%) 

1. Poor 

(%) 

1. Adequacy of the Core Courses 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

2. Practical Content in the Curriculum 
         

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

3. 
Fulfillment of Needs 

42% 33% 17% 8% 0% 

4. Clear idea about the purpose of the Course 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 

5. Curriculum proved useful at workplace 
         

42% 42% 0% 17% 0% 

6. Was the Curriculum followed by the Employee relevant to 
Employability 

25% 33% 25% 8% 8% 

7. Was the Curriculum helpful in improving Students 
performance with respect to general communication skills 
         

17% 25% 25% 17% 17% 

8. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to their planning and organization 
skills 

33% 17% 33% 17% 0% 

9. Was the Curriculum helpful at improving Students 
performance with respect to developing practical solutions to 
work place problems 

42% 42% 8% 8% 0% 

10. Was the Curriculum helpful in building Entrepreneurial 
motives which helps the Students for starting their ventures 

42% 25% 17% 8% 8% 

Average 
38% 33% 16% 10% 3% 
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Was the
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Students
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practical
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Was the
Curriculum
helpful in
building

Entrepreneuri
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which helps
the Students
for starting

their ventures

Excellent 42% 42% 42% 50% 42% 25% 17% 33% 42% 42%

Very Good 42% 42% 33% 33% 42% 33% 25% 17% 42% 25%

Good 8% 8% 17% 17% 0% 25% 25% 33% 8% 17%

Average 8% 8% 8% 0% 17% 8% 17% 17% 8% 8%

Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 17% 0% 0% 8%
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